CITY OF LOS FRESNOS
CWSRF 73687 PROPOSED WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM &

REHABILITATION
CHANGE ORDER CO No. 6
Owner’s Project No. P814-01 Date: _May 14, 2025
Contractor: Engineer’s Project No.__ P814-01
Cornett Construction Co. Original Contract Amount: $1,243.877.51
PO Box 2048 Original Contract Time:_ 180 days
San Benito, TX 78586
Contract Date:_September 12, 2022 Notice to Proceed: ___September 12, 2022

For: _Cornett Construction Co.

To:

You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject contract:

Owner: _ City of Los Fresnos By: _ . Date:

Nature of Changes:

1) This change order shall Extend the current Contract period of Performance by a total of 154 days.
This total consists of unexpected delays due to wet conditions (60 days), supply chain & material
availability (55 days), remediation efforts and punch list item completion (29 days), and final

inspection (10 days).

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order...............cccooveveiiioveeicieen. § 1.553.424.10

Net Increase Resulting from This Change Order..............cccooeoviuevveueennnnn. A 0

Current Contract Price Including This Change Order...........ccccoevveeveen...... $§ 1.553.424.10

Contract Time Prior to This Change Order..............ccocovveveviececiciiecce. 830 _ Days (12/20/2024)
Net Increase Resulting from This Change Order.............coovcvevieeeeeennnnn. 154 Days

Current Contract Time Including This Change Order .............cccocooveueec..... 984 _ Days (05/23/2025)
The above changes are recommended for Approval: Guzman & Muiioz Engineering and Surveying, Inc.

By: Qrcev—M{"‘”‘C\ Date: _ O5//6/202.5

Jose tLuis Munoz, P}‘oject Man‘ager

The above changes are acce : Cornett Construction Co.

By: // N Date: 5’7//5//&?035'

Matt ,Q6rne 7 President

P8§14-01 Page 1 of 1
Z:\GMES04\Cam\Los Fresnos\P814-01 2014 CWSRF\CONSTRUCTION\08 Change Orders\Change
Order 6\Change Order 6.docx



